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TABELLA 7
Impianti di pompaggio per irrigazione

N. NOME IMPIANTO COSTRUDIONE
1 S.Anna 1948/2016
2 Sabbioni 1 1961
3 Borgo 1965
4 Gallo 1968
5 Gherghenzano 1979
6 Riccardina 1982/92
7 Dozza-Calamosco 1984
8 Dozza-Castenaso 1984
9 Bisana 1986
10 Budrio Olmo 1987
11 Stazione di Sesto 1988
12 Cinquanta 1988
13 Fantuzza 1988
14 Forcelli-Fossadone 1988
15 Sollevamento Longara 1988
16 Molinetto 1989
17 Medesano C.E.R. invaso Molinetto 1989
18 Deserto 1989

N.
POMPE

N

POTENZA

(kW)
18,00
170,00
17,00
22,00
90,00
81,00
275,00
295,00
22,00
499,00
13,50
8,80
15,00
20,00
20,00
565,00
110,00
320,00

Qmax
NOMINALE
(mc/s)

0,216
1,090
0,200
0,250
0,150
0,650
0,250
0,600
0,200
0,450
0,120
0,200
0,150
0,085
0,080
0,325
0,200
0,500

PRELIEVO

Savena Abbandonato
scolo Molinella
Savena Abbandonato
Savena Abbandonato
C.ER.

C.ER.

Savena Abbandonato
Savena Abbandonato
C.ER.

C.ER.

scolo Raggi

C.ER.

scolo Fantuzza
C.C.A.B. Forcelli
fiume Reno

invaso Molinetto
C.ER.

C.ER.


silviaaurino
Timbro


N. NOME IMPIANTO

19 Barabana

20 Fosso del Ghetto

21 Marana

22 Paleotto

23 Correcchio distribuzione
24 Medicina distribuzione
25 Camerone

26 Cornacchia 1

27 Navile

28 Marchette

29 Pozzo Rosso

30 Raggi Bassa Inf.

31 Medesano C.E.R. distribuzione
32 Fiumicello

33 Bentivoglio

34 Cassa Trifolce

35 Castagnolino

36 Frullo

37 Morella

38 Medicina invaso Morella
39 Sabbioni 2

40 Pasotti

41 Correcchio invaso Ladello
42 Ladello

43 Saiarino per uso irriguo
44 Vallesanta per uso irriguo
45 Comparto 5 - Castel Maggiore
46 Volpino 1

47 Volpino 2

48 Hospice Bentivoglio
TOTALE

ANNO DI
COSTRUZIONE

1989
1991
1993
1999
2000
2000/02
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2006
2006
2008
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2012
2013
1925
1925
2010
2008
2008
2009

N.
POMPE

108

POTENZA

(kW)
187,00
8,80
13,60
60,00
1075,00
637,00
8,80
17,60
220,00
14,00
41,60
3,10
837,00
3,10
1380,00
22,00
16,80
90,00
1338,00
225,00
22,00
9,00
396,00
1335,00
2925
1612
22,00
75,00
37,00
15,00
15.207,70

Qmax
NOMINALE
(mc/s)

0,750
0,100
0,100
1,600
0,660
0,475
0,200
0,300
0,600
0,180
0,180
0,040
0,625
0,070
2,260
0,240
0,070
0,240
0,920
0,660
0,200
0,050
0,675
0,920
66,2
37,44
0,020
0,050
0,035
0,013
121,589
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PRELIEVO

scolo Sesto Alto
scolo Crevenzosa
scolo Marana
C.ER.

C.ER.

C.ER.

Allacciante IV Circ.

scolo Cornacchia

depuratore Bologna

(IDAR)
scolo Fiumicello

Bruciate Sup.
torrente Quaderna

scolo Raggi Bassa Inf.

CER

scolo Fiumicello
Bruciate Sup.

C.ER.
cassa Trifolce
canale Navile

invaso Frullo
invaso Morella

CER.

conduttore
Zavaglia

scolo Sesto Alto
C.ER.

invaso Ladello
canale Lorgana
collettore Menata
diramazione Tubone
scolo Corla

scolo Corla

reticolo privato



